
CLASSIFIEDS32 28 September 2018

The Entreprise Nationale de Transport Maritime de Voyageurs “ENTMV” is launching a 
national and international open invitation to tender with Minimum Capacities Required 
for THE FEASIBILITY AND IMPLEMENTATION REVIEW, APPROVAL OF PLANS, 
SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION OF SCRUBBERS CLOSED LOOP ON BOARD ENTMV’S 
CAR-FERRIES “TASSILI II” AND “EL DJAZAIR II” IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVI-
SIONS OF REGULATION 14 OF ANNEX VI TO THE MARPOL CONVENTION.

This invitation to tender is addressed to certified manufacturers of scrubbers or 
shipyards.

Interested tenderers by this invitation to tender may withdraw the specifications at the 
following two addresses:

In Algeria:

ENTMV
5 et 6 rue J. NEHRU

Alger – Algérie
Direction des Affaires Juridiques

Tél. 00213/21 42 33 12
Abroad:

REPRESENTATION GENERALE ENTMV MARSEILLE
58 Bd des Dames

13002 Marseille - France
Tél. 00 33 4 91 90 79 07

Tenders duly completed shall enclose the required documents and must be submit-
ted in three (03) separate envelopes in accordance with the conditions set out in the 
specifications.

- The first envelope containing the application file. 
- The second envelope containing the technical offer.
- The third envelope containing the financial offer .

The three envelopes are to be put in an anonymous envelope sealed with wax and 
indicating the only compulsory mention: 

PEOPLE’ S DEMOCRATIC REPUBLIC OF ALGERIA
ENTREPRISE NATIONALE DE TRANSPORT MARITIME DE VOYAGEURS ALGERIE-FERRIES

Fiscal Identification Number: 0000 16001500489

NATIONAL AND INTERNATIONAL OPEN INVITATION TO TENDER WITH MINIMUM CAPACITIES 
REQUIRED N° 07/2018

Tenders are to be submitted at the latest on Monday 19.11.2018 at twelve o’clock.

Tenders must be deposited at the following address:

ENTMV
5 et 6 RUE J. NEHRU

ALGER – PORT
BUREAU D’ORDRE GENERAL

Tenderers are kindly invited to attend the public session of offers opening to be held 
on Monday 19.11.2018 at 01: 00 P.M in the meeting room of the head office.

Any person (representative of the tenderer) wishing to attend the offer opening session 
shall have an authorization letter duly signed by the tenderer.

Tenderers will be bound by their offers for 90 days as from the date of offer opening.

A N’OUVRIR QUE PAR LA COMMISSION D’OUVERTURE DES PLIS 
ET D’EVALUATION DES OFFRES

APPEL D’OFFRES NATIONAL ET INTERNATIONAL OUVERT  
N° 07/2018

 
POUR L’ETUDE DE FAISABILITE ET DE REALISATION,  

L’APPROBATION DES PLANS,  LA FOURNITURE 
ET L’INSTALLATION DES SCRUBBERS

 

 

 

Qatar Fuel قطر للوقود 
 

The Tenders, Auctions, Asset Write-off Committee (TAAWC) Invites Tender Submission for the following Service: 

 
SR. 
NO. 

 
TENDER NUMBER 

 
DESCRIPTION 

TENDER 
FEE 
(QR.) 

TENDER 
BOND 
(QR.) 

TENDER 
CLOSING 

DATE 

1 TAAWC/MAR/66/08/18 

Purchase of 2 Nos. Oil Product Tanker by WOQOD as per below 
details: 

–

 

NIL NIL 11/10/2018 

  
 Tender document for the above invitation can be obtained as per following details: 
 
- Document Issue Date:   28th September 2018 till 11th October 2018 through WOQOD e-mail.    
      
- Tender Fee: Not Applicable  
 
- Tender Documents shall be sent from QATAR FUEL [WOQOD] Procurement & Contracts Department e-mail, upon receipt 

of your letter of interest to collect the tender documents along with copy of Commercial Registration (CR) of the Company 
to eprocurement@woqod.com.qa.  Bidders shall download Tender Documents with their e-mail and password, which will 
be provided by WOQOD (if the size of the document is more than 10MB) otherwise Tender Documents shall be forwarded 
directly to your e-mail. 

 
 Tenders shall be in accordance with the terms of the tender documents and should be valid for 180 days from the Tender 

Closing Date. 
 
 Offer should be valid for 180 days commencing from the Tender Closing Date. 
 
Duly completed Tender should be delivered in sealed envelopes addressed to THE SECRETARY, TENDERS, AUCTIONS, 
ASSET WRITE-OFF COMMITTEE (TAAWC) with the Tender Number and Bidders Company name clearly marked on the 
envelope, and should be deposited in the office of Procurement & Contracts Department, P.O. Box: 7777, Ground Floor, 
WOQOD Tower, West Bay, Doha, Qatar, not later than 12:00 hours on the Tender Closing Date mentioned above. [visit 
our website www.woqod.com.qa for more information] 

 

 

 

Qatar Fuel قطر للوقود 
 

The Tenders, Auctions, Asset Write-off Committee (TAAWC) Invites Tender Submission for the following Service: 

 
SR. 
NO. 

 
TENDER NUMBER 

 
DESCRIPTION 

TENDER 
FEE 
(QR.) 

TENDER 
BOND 
(QR.) 

TENDER 
CLOSING 

DATE 

1 TAAWC/MAR/66/08/18 

Purchase of 2 Nos. Oil Product Tanker by WOQOD as per below 
details: 

–

 

NIL NIL 11/10/2018 

  
 Tender document for the above invitation can be obtained as per following details: 
 
- Document Issue Date:   28th September 2018 till 11th October 2018 through WOQOD e-mail.    
      
- Tender Fee: Not Applicable  
 
- Tender Documents shall be sent from QATAR FUEL [WOQOD] Procurement & Contracts Department e-mail, upon receipt 

of your letter of interest to collect the tender documents along with copy of Commercial Registration (CR) of the Company 
to eprocurement@woqod.com.qa.  Bidders shall download Tender Documents with their e-mail and password, which will 
be provided by WOQOD (if the size of the document is more than 10MB) otherwise Tender Documents shall be forwarded 
directly to your e-mail. 

 
 Tenders shall be in accordance with the terms of the tender documents and should be valid for 180 days from the Tender 

Closing Date. 
 
 Offer should be valid for 180 days commencing from the Tender Closing Date. 
 
Duly completed Tender should be delivered in sealed envelopes addressed to THE SECRETARY, TENDERS, AUCTIONS, 
ASSET WRITE-OFF COMMITTEE (TAAWC) with the Tender Number and Bidders Company name clearly marked on the 
envelope, and should be deposited in the office of Procurement & Contracts Department, P.O. Box: 7777, Ground Floor, 
WOQOD Tower, West Bay, Doha, Qatar, not later than 12:00 hours on the Tender Closing Date mentioned above. [visit 
our website www.woqod.com.qa for more information] 

Vessels for Tender Business Opportunities

Tender Opportunities

Booking deadline for classifieds ads is 
Tuesday prior to publication.


